TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elab, Inc.		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pace Analytical Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 Elm Street, Suite 200	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55414	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512084	EL ELAB, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)877-5999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612)607-1700

Email: mike.prasch@pacelabs.com

Correspondent Name: Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1700 Elm Street, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037007-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda L. Knott
Signature:	/BrendaLKnott/
Date:	08/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0990

900112764

Total Attachments: 3 source=Elab Assignment of Federal Trademark#page1.tif source=Elab Assignment of Federal Trademark#page2.tif

source=Elab Assignment of Federal Trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ELAB, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 8 East Tower Circle, Ormond Beach, FL 32174, has adopted, used, and is the registered owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

Elab, Inc. w/design

2512084

November 27, 2001

WHEREAS, PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having its principal office at 1700 Elm Street, Suite 200, Minneapolis, MN 55414 and phone number of (612) 607-1700, with authorization from Elab, Inc., has succeeded to the use of the above referenced trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ELAB, Inc. hereby assigns to PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC., all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademark and said registration therefore, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

[See following page for signatures]

{037007-015 : BKNOT/BKNOT : 00591848.DOC; 2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0992 Signed this 31st day of July, 2008.

ELAB, INC., a Florida corporation

Henry N Ashby, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ______ day of July, 2008, by Henry N. Ashby, as President of Elab, Inc., a Florida corporation who is personally known to me or has produced ______ as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign: _____ Print:

State of Florida At Large

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

Title/Rank:

Commission Number:

Brenda L Knott

MY COMMISSION # DD390497 EXPIRES

March 2, 25-19

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC., a

Minnesota corporation

y: Steve A. Vanderboom s: Pitsident

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of July, 2008, by

Steve A. Jandertson as President of Pace Analytical Services, Inc., a

Minnesota corporation who is personally known to me or has produced

as identification.

Brenda L Knott

COMMISSION # DD390497 EXPERS March 2, 2005 Bonded thru troy fain insurance, inc. NOTARY PUBLIC:

Sign:_
Print:

State of Florida At Large

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

Title/Rank:

Commission Number:

{037007-015 : BKNOT/BKNOT : 00591848.DOC; 2}

RECORDED: 08/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0994